standards and policies."

SECTION 2.  TEMPORARY PROVISION--INITIAL PRIORITIES.--

Subject to appropriation by the legislature, the following

projects shall be initial priorities for expenditures from

the higher education major projects fund:

A.  up to one hundred fifty million dollars

($150,000,000) to plan, design, construct, equip and furnish

the new school of medicine at the university of New Mexico;

B.  up to fifty million dollars ($50,000,000) to

plan, design, construct, equip and furnish a

multidisciplinary building at New Mexico state university;